HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO. 23000849-4

B PAGE NO. 1
%/ BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604
daniel@goodwinbrosinc.com

v [ 15314 FAX: 352-54 : ABUTNTSTRATOR o
E  GOODWIN BROS CONSTRUCTIO | 15478 FLIGHT PATH DR.
g PO BOX 1689 =)
0 BROOKSVILLE FL 34605 - BROOKSVILLE FIL 34604
R IL |
ORDERDATE: (05 /(01 /23 |BUYER JLWRIGHT REQ.NC.: 230955 |REQ.DATE: 09 /30/23
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS [F.0.B. FOB DESTINATION [DESC.. CONTRACT NO. 23-CG0215/JG
ITEM#] QUANTITY [ UOM | DESCRIPTION |  UNITPRICE | EXTENSION

This Purchase is in accordance with Hernando County
Contract No. 23=-CG0215/JG, for the Infrastructure
Construction of Dr. Dennis Wilfong Center for Success,
BOCC Approved on 5/9/2023, DOC ID No. 12166.

The assignment of this Purchase Order (P0O) represents
County®s Notice To Proceed to the Contractor to begin
services contemplated.

The Contract Terms and Conditions apply and the
Purchase Order Terms and Conditions do not apply to
this Purchase.

The County Contact Person is: Erik van de Boogaard
Phone Number: (352) 667-1351

The Contractor Contact Name i1s: Daniel Goodwin
Email: daniel@goodwinbrosinc.com

6/30/2023 = CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - LB
Contract No. 23-CG0215/JG

Delete Note = The assignment of this Purchase Order
(PO) represents County®s Notice To Proceed to the
Contractor to begin servcies contemplated.

ITEM# ACCOUNT AMOUNT prROJECT copE | PAGE TOTAL §

TOTAL

|
Lol

1= \\, 1
**SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE*  APPROVED BY: e

CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

GENERAL
The condition of this order may not be changed by Vendor/Contractor. If order is not acceptable, return to Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts
Department. Failure of a Vendor/Contractor to deliver according to this purchase order awarded to him or to comply with any of the terms and conditions
therein may disqualify him from receiving future orders.

QUALITY

All material or services furnished on this order must be as specified and subject to County inspection and approval within a reasonable time after
delivery at destination. Variations in materials or services from those specified in this order must not be made without written authority from the Chief
Procurement Officer. Materials rejected will be returned at the Vendor/Contractor’s risk and expense.

QUANTITY/PRICE
The quantity of materials ordered or the prices specified must not be exceeded without written authority being first obtained from the Chief Procurement

Officer.
INDEMNITY AND INSURANCE

The Vendor/Contractor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Hernando County, including its officers, agents and employees, from all claims,
damages, losses and expenses, including reasonable attorneys’ fees, and costs brought or incurred on account of injuries or damages sustained by any
party due to the operations of the Vendor/Contractor under this contract. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide workers’ compensation for all
employees, and to maintain such general and auto liability insurance as is deemed necessary by the County for the particular circumstances and
operations of the Vendor/Contractor. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide the County with Certificates of Insurance, indicating the amount of
coverage in force, upon request.

PACKING
Packages must be plainly marked with shipper's name and purchase order number; charges are not allowed for boxing or crating unless previously
agreed upon in writing.

DELIVERY
All materials must be shipped F. O. B. destination. The County will pay no freight or express charges, except by previous agreement. If specific
purchase is negotiated on the basis of F.O.B. shipping point, VYENDOR/CONTRACTOR ARE TO PREPAY SHIPPING CHARGES AND ADD TO
INVOICE. Delivery must actually be affected within the time stated on purchase made between 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM Monday to Friday inclusive unless
otherwise stated. In case of default by the Vendor/Contractor, Hernando County may procure the articles or services covered by this order from other
sources and hold the Vendor/Contractor responsible for any excess occasioned thereby.

PAYMENT
Partial billing will be accepted only for items received within the specified delivery period. Payments for items delivered after this specified delivery
period will be made after the entire order is completed and accepted by Hernando County. Payment shall be made in accordance with Florida Statute
218, Florida Prompt Payment Act. Payment for accepted equipment/supplies/services will be accomplished by submission of an invoice, in duplicate; to
the Ship To Address on the front of the purchase order unless otherwise indicated.

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
The Vendor/Contractor agrees to furnish Hernando County with a current Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) on or before delivery of each and every
hazardous chemical or substance purchased which is classified as toxic under Florida Statute 442. Appropriate labels and MSDSs shall be provided for
all shipments. Send MSDSs and other pertinent data to: Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts Department, 20 North Main Street, Room 365,
Brooksville, FL 34601-2828.

OSHA REQUIREMENT

The Vendor/Contractor or contractor hereby guarantees Hernando County that all materials, supplies and equipment as listed on the purchase order
meet the requirements, specifications and standards as provided for under the Federal Occupations Safety and Health Administration Act of 1970, as
from time to time amended and in force at the date thereof.

LEGALLY AUTHORIZED WORKFORCE
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR represents and warrants that VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is in compliance with all applicable federal, state and local laws,
including, but not limited to, the laws related to the requirement of an employer to verify an employee’s eligibility to work in the United States.
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is encouraged (but not required) to incorporate the IMAGE best practices into its business and, when practicable, incorporate
verification requirements into its agreements with subcontractors. The IMAGE Best Practices can be found on the COUNTY’S website at
www.hernandocounty.us/pur/.

INSURANCE
Unless otherwise specified, the Contractor shall, at its sole expense, maintain in effect at all times during the performance of the services insurance coverage
with limits not less than those set forth below (unless limits have been lowered) and with insurers and under forms of policies satisfactory to COUNTY.

Coverage Minimum Amounts and Limits
(a) Worker's Compensation Statutory requirements at location of work
Employer's Liability $ 100,000 each accident

$ 100,000 by employee
$ 500,000 policy limit

(b) Commercial General Liability $ 2,000,000 General Aggregate
(Additional Insured & Wavier $ 2,000,000 Products-Comp. Ops Agg.
Of Subrogation) $ 1,000,000 Each Occurrence
$ 5,000 Medical Expense
(¢) Automobile Liability $ 1,000,000 Combined Single Limit (owned, hired and non-owned)
Option of Split Limits:
(1.) Bodily Injury $ 1,000,000 Per Person or $1,000,000 Per Accident

(Revised Jan.-2014)



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO. 23000849-4

PAGE NO. 2

4/ BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604

daniel@goodwinbrosinc.com

v [ 15314 FAX: 352-54 Ga ABUTNTSTRATOR o
E  GOODWIN BROS CONSTRUCTIO | 15478 FLIGHT PATH DR.

g PO BOX 1689 =)

0 BROOKSVILLE FL 34605 - BROOKSVILLE FIL 34604

R IL |
ORDERDATE: (05 /(01 /23 |BUYER JLWRIGHT REQ.NC.: 230955 |REQ.DATE: 09 /30/23
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS |F-0B.. FOB DESTINATION |DESC.. CONTRACT NO. 23-CG0215/JG
ITEM#] QUANTITY [ UOM | DESCRIPTION |  UNITPRICE | EXTENSION

Add Note = You are hereby notified that Materials
Ordering, Permitting and Submittals under the above
contract may commence effective June 23, 2023.

Add Note - A Notice To Proceed for Construction will
be issued at a later date using the contractual
completion time as atated in the contract.

31001-5606201 0 .00

7/10/23 Change Order 2 - FH
Contract No. 23-CG0215/JG = Infrastructure
Construction of D.R. Dennis Wilfong Center for Success

Gopher Tortoise Relocation (3 each x $6,737.08 =
520,211.24)

Line 2 = Increase = $520,211.24

The new total for this line is $914,877.45
New PO Balance 1s $1,914,877.44

ITEM# ACCOUNT AMOUNT prROJECT copE | PAGE TOTAL §

TOTAL

|
Lol

1w \\ !
**SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE**  APPROVED BY: aai

CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

GENERAL
The condition of this order may not be changed by Vendor/Contractor. If order is not acceptable, return to Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts
Department. Failure of a Vendor/Contractor to deliver according to this purchase order awarded to him or to comply with any of the terms and conditions
therein may disqualify him from receiving future orders.

QUALITY

All material or services furnished on this order must be as specified and subject to County inspection and approval within a reasonable time after
delivery at destination. Variations in materials or services from those specified in this order must not be made without written authority from the Chief
Procurement Officer. Materials rejected will be returned at the Vendor/Contractor’s risk and expense.

QUANTITY/PRICE
The quantity of materials ordered or the prices specified must not be exceeded without written authority being first obtained from the Chief Procurement

Officer.
INDEMNITY AND INSURANCE

The Vendor/Contractor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Hernando County, including its officers, agents and employees, from all claims,
damages, losses and expenses, including reasonable attorneys’ fees, and costs brought or incurred on account of injuries or damages sustained by any
party due to the operations of the Vendor/Contractor under this contract. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide workers’ compensation for all
employees, and to maintain such general and auto liability insurance as is deemed necessary by the County for the particular circumstances and
operations of the Vendor/Contractor. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide the County with Certificates of Insurance, indicating the amount of
coverage in force, upon request.

PACKING
Packages must be plainly marked with shipper's name and purchase order number; charges are not allowed for boxing or crating unless previously
agreed upon in writing.

DELIVERY
All materials must be shipped F. O. B. destination. The County will pay no freight or express charges, except by previous agreement. If specific
purchase is negotiated on the basis of F.O.B. shipping point, VYENDOR/CONTRACTOR ARE TO PREPAY SHIPPING CHARGES AND ADD TO
INVOICE. Delivery must actually be affected within the time stated on purchase made between 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM Monday to Friday inclusive unless
otherwise stated. In case of default by the Vendor/Contractor, Hernando County may procure the articles or services covered by this order from other
sources and hold the Vendor/Contractor responsible for any excess occasioned thereby.

PAYMENT
Partial billing will be accepted only for items received within the specified delivery period. Payments for items delivered after this specified delivery
period will be made after the entire order is completed and accepted by Hernando County. Payment shall be made in accordance with Florida Statute
218, Florida Prompt Payment Act. Payment for accepted equipment/supplies/services will be accomplished by submission of an invoice, in duplicate; to
the Ship To Address on the front of the purchase order unless otherwise indicated.

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
The Vendor/Contractor agrees to furnish Hernando County with a current Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) on or before delivery of each and every
hazardous chemical or substance purchased which is classified as toxic under Florida Statute 442. Appropriate labels and MSDSs shall be provided for
all shipments. Send MSDSs and other pertinent data to: Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts Department, 20 North Main Street, Room 365,
Brooksville, FL 34601-2828.

OSHA REQUIREMENT

The Vendor/Contractor or contractor hereby guarantees Hernando County that all materials, supplies and equipment as listed on the purchase order
meet the requirements, specifications and standards as provided for under the Federal Occupations Safety and Health Administration Act of 1970, as
from time to time amended and in force at the date thereof.

LEGALLY AUTHORIZED WORKFORCE
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR represents and warrants that VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is in compliance with all applicable federal, state and local laws,
including, but not limited to, the laws related to the requirement of an employer to verify an employee’s eligibility to work in the United States.
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is encouraged (but not required) to incorporate the IMAGE best practices into its business and, when practicable, incorporate
verification requirements into its agreements with subcontractors. The IMAGE Best Practices can be found on the COUNTY’S website at
www.hernandocounty.us/pur/.

INSURANCE
Unless otherwise specified, the Contractor shall, at its sole expense, maintain in effect at all times during the performance of the services insurance coverage
with limits not less than those set forth below (unless limits have been lowered) and with insurers and under forms of policies satisfactory to COUNTY.

Coverage Minimum Amounts and Limits
(a) Worker's Compensation Statutory requirements at location of work
Employer's Liability $ 100,000 each accident

$ 100,000 by employee
$ 500,000 policy limit

(b) Commercial General Liability $ 2,000,000 General Aggregate
(Additional Insured & Wavier $ 2,000,000 Products-Comp. Ops Agg.
Of Subrogation) $ 1,000,000 Each Occurrence
$ 5,000 Medical Expense
(¢) Automobile Liability $ 1,000,000 Combined Single Limit (owned, hired and non-owned)
Option of Split Limits:
(1.) Bodily Injury $ 1,000,000 Per Person or $1,000,000 Per Accident

(Revised Jan.-2014)



PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO. 23000849-4

5 /- PAGE NO. 3
%/ BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604
daniel@goodwinbrosinc.com

v [ 15314 FAX: 352-54 : ABUTNTSTRATOR o
E  GOODWIN BROS CONSTRUCTIO " 15478 FLIGHT PATH DR.
g PO BOX 1689 =)
0 BROOKSVILLE FL 34605 - BROOKSVILLE FIL 34604
R IL |
ORDERDATE: (05 /(01 /23 |BUYER JLWRIGHT REQ.NC.: 230955 |REQ.DATE: 09 /30/23
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS [F.0.B. FOB DESTINATION DESC.. CONTRACT NO. 23-CG0215/JG
ITEM#] QUANTITY [ UOM | DESCRIPTION |  UNITPRICE | EXTENSION

31001-5606201 2 20211.24

11/30/2023 Change Order #3 JG
Contract No. 23-CG0215/JG - Infrastructure
Construction of Dr. Dennis Wilfong Center for Success

Onsite - Clearing Grubbing and Concrete removal
Erosion Sediment Control $134,455.96

Offsite — 1. General Conditions, 2. Clearing,
FEarthwork & Grading, 3. Storm drainage system, 4.
Utility & 5. Paving Improvements $660,161.90

Add Line 3 - $794,617.86

New PO Balance 1s 32,709,495.30

31001-5606201 3 794617.86

4/22/24 Change Order #4 = FH

Contract No. 23=-CG0215/JG - Infrastructure
Construction of Dr, Dennis Wilfong Center for Success
Modifications to Structute 3

ITEM# ACCOUNT AMOUNT prROJECT copE | PAGE TOTAL §

TOTAL

|
Lol

1= \\, 1
**SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE*  APPROVED BY: e

CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER




HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

GENERAL
The condition of this order may not be changed by Vendor/Contractor. If order is not acceptable, return to Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts
Department. Failure of a Vendor/Contractor to deliver according to this purchase order awarded to him or to comply with any of the terms and conditions
therein may disqualify him from receiving future orders.

QUALITY

All material or services furnished on this order must be as specified and subject to County inspection and approval within a reasonable time after
delivery at destination. Variations in materials or services from those specified in this order must not be made without written authority from the Chief
Procurement Officer. Materials rejected will be returned at the Vendor/Contractor’s risk and expense.

QUANTITY/PRICE
The quantity of materials ordered or the prices specified must not be exceeded without written authority being first obtained from the Chief Procurement

Officer.
INDEMNITY AND INSURANCE

The Vendor/Contractor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Hernando County, including its officers, agents and employees, from all claims,
damages, losses and expenses, including reasonable attorneys’ fees, and costs brought or incurred on account of injuries or damages sustained by any
party due to the operations of the Vendor/Contractor under this contract. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide workers’ compensation for all
employees, and to maintain such general and auto liability insurance as is deemed necessary by the County for the particular circumstances and
operations of the Vendor/Contractor. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide the County with Certificates of Insurance, indicating the amount of
coverage in force, upon request.

PACKING
Packages must be plainly marked with shipper's name and purchase order number; charges are not allowed for boxing or crating unless previously
agreed upon in writing.

DELIVERY
All materials must be shipped F. O. B. destination. The County will pay no freight or express charges, except by previous agreement. If specific
purchase is negotiated on the basis of F.O.B. shipping point, VYENDOR/CONTRACTOR ARE TO PREPAY SHIPPING CHARGES AND ADD TO
INVOICE. Delivery must actually be affected within the time stated on purchase made between 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM Monday to Friday inclusive unless
otherwise stated. In case of default by the Vendor/Contractor, Hernando County may procure the articles or services covered by this order from other
sources and hold the Vendor/Contractor responsible for any excess occasioned thereby.

PAYMENT
Partial billing will be accepted only for items received within the specified delivery period. Payments for items delivered after this specified delivery
period will be made after the entire order is completed and accepted by Hernando County. Payment shall be made in accordance with Florida Statute
218, Florida Prompt Payment Act. Payment for accepted equipment/supplies/services will be accomplished by submission of an invoice, in duplicate; to
the Ship To Address on the front of the purchase order unless otherwise indicated.

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
The Vendor/Contractor agrees to furnish Hernando County with a current Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) on or before delivery of each and every
hazardous chemical or substance purchased which is classified as toxic under Florida Statute 442. Appropriate labels and MSDSs shall be provided for
all shipments. Send MSDSs and other pertinent data to: Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts Department, 20 North Main Street, Room 365,
Brooksville, FL 34601-2828.

OSHA REQUIREMENT

The Vendor/Contractor or contractor hereby guarantees Hernando County that all materials, supplies and equipment as listed on the purchase order
meet the requirements, specifications and standards as provided for under the Federal Occupations Safety and Health Administration Act of 1970, as
from time to time amended and in force at the date thereof.

LEGALLY AUTHORIZED WORKFORCE
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR represents and warrants that VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is in compliance with all applicable federal, state and local laws,
including, but not limited to, the laws related to the requirement of an employer to verify an employee’s eligibility to work in the United States.
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is encouraged (but not required) to incorporate the IMAGE best practices into its business and, when practicable, incorporate
verification requirements into its agreements with subcontractors. The IMAGE Best Practices can be found on the COUNTY’S website at
www.hernandocounty.us/pur/.

INSURANCE
Unless otherwise specified, the Contractor shall, at its sole expense, maintain in effect at all times during the performance of the services insurance coverage
with limits not less than those set forth below (unless limits have been lowered) and with insurers and under forms of policies satisfactory to COUNTY.

Coverage Minimum Amounts and Limits
(a) Worker's Compensation Statutory requirements at location of work
Employer's Liability $ 100,000 each accident

$ 100,000 by employee
$ 500,000 policy limit

(b) Commercial General Liability $ 2,000,000 General Aggregate
(Additional Insured & Wavier $ 2,000,000 Products-Comp. Ops Agg.
Of Subrogation) $ 1,000,000 Each Occurrence
$ 5,000 Medical Expense
(¢) Automobile Liability $ 1,000,000 Combined Single Limit (owned, hired and non-owned)
Option of Split Limits:
(1.) Bodily Injury $ 1,000,000 Per Person or $1,000,000 Per Accident

(Revised Jan.-2014)



PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO. 23000849-4

PAGE NO. 4
¥
daniel@goodwinbrosinc.com o
v[ 15314 FAX: 352-544 : Gt ABUTNTSTRATOR o
D PO BOX 1689 s)
RL Il ]

ORDER DATE: 05 /01/23

BUYER: JTWRIGHT

REQ.NO.: 30230955 |REQ.DATE: 09 /30,23

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

|[F.0.B.. FOB DESTINATION

[DESC.. CONTRACT NO. 23-CG0215/JG

ITEM#] QUANTITY [ UOM | DESCRIPTION |  UNITPRICE | EXTENSION
Increase Line 3 = $1,912.92
New PO Balance is $2,711,408.22
01 989999.99 JOB INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION OF DR. 1.0000 999,999.99
DENNIS WILFONG CENTER FOR SUCCESS
(CONTRACT NO. 23-CG0215/JG)
02 914877.45 JOB INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION OF DR. 1.0000 914,877.45
DENNIS WILFONG CENTER FOR SUCCESS
(CONTRACT NO. 23-CG0215/JG)
03 796530.78 JOB ONSITE/OFFSITE CLEARING AND TORTOISE 1.0000 796,530.78
REMOVAL
ITEM: ACCOUNT AMOUNT PROJECT CODE PAGE TOTAL $ 2,711,408.22
TOTAL § 2,711,408.22
01 31001 5606201 999,909,991 111929
02 31001 5606201 914,877.451 111929
03 31001 5606201 796,530.78 oy
B
\,/ [\m\\vb ‘\A‘“i““]&w M«/\\\Xmﬁ
*SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE** APPROVED BY: T

CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

GENERAL
The condition of this order may not be changed by Vendor/Contractor. If order is not acceptable, return to Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts
Department. Failure of a Vendor/Contractor to deliver according to this purchase order awarded to him or to comply with any of the terms and conditions
therein may disqualify him from receiving future orders.

QUALITY

All material or services furnished on this order must be as specified and subject to County inspection and approval within a reasonable time after
delivery at destination. Variations in materials or services from those specified in this order must not be made without written authority from the Chief
Procurement Officer. Materials rejected will be returned at the Vendor/Contractor’s risk and expense.

QUANTITY/PRICE
The quantity of materials ordered or the prices specified must not be exceeded without written authority being first obtained from the Chief Procurement

Officer.
INDEMNITY AND INSURANCE

The Vendor/Contractor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Hernando County, including its officers, agents and employees, from all claims,
damages, losses and expenses, including reasonable attorneys’ fees, and costs brought or incurred on account of injuries or damages sustained by any
party due to the operations of the Vendor/Contractor under this contract. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide workers’ compensation for all
employees, and to maintain such general and auto liability insurance as is deemed necessary by the County for the particular circumstances and
operations of the Vendor/Contractor. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide the County with Certificates of Insurance, indicating the amount of
coverage in force, upon request.

PACKING
Packages must be plainly marked with shipper's name and purchase order number; charges are not allowed for boxing or crating unless previously
agreed upon in writing.

DELIVERY
All materials must be shipped F. O. B. destination. The County will pay no freight or express charges, except by previous agreement. If specific
purchase is negotiated on the basis of F.O.B. shipping point, VYENDOR/CONTRACTOR ARE TO PREPAY SHIPPING CHARGES AND ADD TO
INVOICE. Delivery must actually be affected within the time stated on purchase made between 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM Monday to Friday inclusive unless
otherwise stated. In case of default by the Vendor/Contractor, Hernando County may procure the articles or services covered by this order from other
sources and hold the Vendor/Contractor responsible for any excess occasioned thereby.

PAYMENT
Partial billing will be accepted only for items received within the specified delivery period. Payments for items delivered after this specified delivery
period will be made after the entire order is completed and accepted by Hernando County. Payment shall be made in accordance with Florida Statute
218, Florida Prompt Payment Act. Payment for accepted equipment/supplies/services will be accomplished by submission of an invoice, in duplicate; to
the Ship To Address on the front of the purchase order unless otherwise indicated.

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
The Vendor/Contractor agrees to furnish Hernando County with a current Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) on or before delivery of each and every
hazardous chemical or substance purchased which is classified as toxic under Florida Statute 442. Appropriate labels and MSDSs shall be provided for
all shipments. Send MSDSs and other pertinent data to: Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts Department, 20 North Main Street, Room 365,
Brooksville, FL 34601-2828.

OSHA REQUIREMENT

The Vendor/Contractor or contractor hereby guarantees Hernando County that all materials, supplies and equipment as listed on the purchase order
meet the requirements, specifications and standards as provided for under the Federal Occupations Safety and Health Administration Act of 1970, as
from time to time amended and in force at the date thereof.

LEGALLY AUTHORIZED WORKFORCE
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR represents and warrants that VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is in compliance with all applicable federal, state and local laws,
including, but not limited to, the laws related to the requirement of an employer to verify an employee’s eligibility to work in the United States.
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is encouraged (but not required) to incorporate the IMAGE best practices into its business and, when practicable, incorporate
verification requirements into its agreements with subcontractors. The IMAGE Best Practices can be found on the COUNTY’S website at
www.hernandocounty.us/pur/.

INSURANCE
Unless otherwise specified, the Contractor shall, at its sole expense, maintain in effect at all times during the performance of the services insurance coverage
with limits not less than those set forth below (unless limits have been lowered) and with insurers and under forms of policies satisfactory to COUNTY.

Coverage Minimum Amounts and Limits
(a) Worker's Compensation Statutory requirements at location of work
Employer's Liability $ 100,000 each accident

$ 100,000 by employee
$ 500,000 policy limit

(b) Commercial General Liability $ 2,000,000 General Aggregate
(Additional Insured & Wavier $ 2,000,000 Products-Comp. Ops Agg.
Of Subrogation) $ 1,000,000 Each Occurrence
$ 5,000 Medical Expense
(¢) Automobile Liability $ 1,000,000 Combined Single Limit (owned, hired and non-owned)
Option of Split Limits:
(1.) Bodily Injury $ 1,000,000 Per Person or $1,000,000 Per Accident

(Revised Jan.-2014)



A\ HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO. 23000849-4
£ ABOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CHANGE DATE: 04/22/24

B /i PAGE NO. 1
4/ BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604

daniel@goodwinbrosinc.com

v [ 15314 FAX: 352-54 : B ABINISTRATOR T
E  GOODWIN BROS CONSTRUCTIO | 15478 FLIGHT PATH DR.

g PO BOX 1689 =)

0 BROOKSVILLE FL 34605 - BROOKSVILLE FIL 34604

R IL |
ORDERDATE: (05 /(01 /23 |BUYER JLWRIGHT REQ.NOC.: 230955 |REQ.DATE: 05 /17/23
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS [F.0.B. FOB DESTINATION DESC.. CHANGE ORDER - 4

ITEM#] QUANTITY [ UOM | DESCRIPTION |  UNITPRICE | EXTENSION

4/22/24 Change Order #4 - FH

Contract No. 23=CG0215/JG - Infrastructure
Construction of Dr, Dennis Wilfong Center for Success
Modifications to Structute 3

Increase Line 3 - $1,912.92

New PO Balance is $2,711,408.22

03 1912.92 JOB ONSITE/OFFSITE CLEARING AND TORTOISE .0000 1,912.92
REMOVAL
ITEM# ACCOUNT AMOUNT PROJECT CODE PAGE TOTAL $ 1,912.92
TOTAL $ 1,912.92
03 R1001 5606201 1,912.92
B4

|
Lol

1w \\ !
**SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE**  APPROVED BY: aai

CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

GENERAL
The condition of this order may not be changed by Vendor/Contractor. If order is not acceptable, return to Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts
Department. Failure of a Vendor/Contractor to deliver according to this purchase order awarded to him or to comply with any of the terms and conditions
therein may disqualify him from receiving future orders.

QUALITY

All material or services furnished on this order must be as specified and subject to County inspection and approval within a reasonable time after
delivery at destination. Variations in materials or services from those specified in this order must not be made without written authority from the Chief
Procurement Officer. Materials rejected will be returned at the Vendor/Contractor’s risk and expense.

QUANTITY/PRICE
The quantity of materials ordered or the prices specified must not be exceeded without written authority being first obtained from the Chief Procurement

Officer.
INDEMNITY AND INSURANCE

The Vendor/Contractor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Hernando County, including its officers, agents and employees, from all claims,
damages, losses and expenses, including reasonable attorneys’ fees, and costs brought or incurred on account of injuries or damages sustained by any
party due to the operations of the Vendor/Contractor under this contract. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide workers’ compensation for all
employees, and to maintain such general and auto liability insurance as is deemed necessary by the County for the particular circumstances and
operations of the Vendor/Contractor. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide the County with Certificates of Insurance, indicating the amount of
coverage in force, upon request.

PACKING
Packages must be plainly marked with shipper's name and purchase order number; charges are not allowed for boxing or crating unless previously
agreed upon in writing.

DELIVERY
All materials must be shipped F. O. B. destination. The County will pay no freight or express charges, except by previous agreement. If specific
purchase is negotiated on the basis of F.O.B. shipping point, VYENDOR/CONTRACTOR ARE TO PREPAY SHIPPING CHARGES AND ADD TO
INVOICE. Delivery must actually be affected within the time stated on purchase made between 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM Monday to Friday inclusive unless
otherwise stated. In case of default by the Vendor/Contractor, Hernando County may procure the articles or services covered by this order from other
sources and hold the Vendor/Contractor responsible for any excess occasioned thereby.

PAYMENT
Partial billing will be accepted only for items received within the specified delivery period. Payments for items delivered after this specified delivery
period will be made after the entire order is completed and accepted by Hernando County. Payment shall be made in accordance with Florida Statute
218, Florida Prompt Payment Act. Payment for accepted equipment/supplies/services will be accomplished by submission of an invoice, in duplicate; to
the Ship To Address on the front of the purchase order unless otherwise indicated.

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
The Vendor/Contractor agrees to furnish Hernando County with a current Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) on or before delivery of each and every
hazardous chemical or substance purchased which is classified as toxic under Florida Statute 442. Appropriate labels and MSDSs shall be provided for
all shipments. Send MSDSs and other pertinent data to: Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts Department, 20 North Main Street, Room 365,
Brooksville, FL 34601-2828.

OSHA REQUIREMENT

The Vendor/Contractor or contractor hereby guarantees Hernando County that all materials, supplies and equipment as listed on the purchase order
meet the requirements, specifications and standards as provided for under the Federal Occupations Safety and Health Administration Act of 1970, as
from time to time amended and in force at the date thereof.

LEGALLY AUTHORIZED WORKFORCE
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR represents and warrants that VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is in compliance with all applicable federal, state and local laws,
including, but not limited to, the laws related to the requirement of an employer to verify an employee’s eligibility to work in the United States.
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is encouraged (but not required) to incorporate the IMAGE best practices into its business and, when practicable, incorporate
verification requirements into its agreements with subcontractors. The IMAGE Best Practices can be found on the COUNTY’S website at
www.hernandocounty.us/pur/.

INSURANCE
Unless otherwise specified, the Contractor shall, at its sole expense, maintain in effect at all times during the performance of the services insurance coverage
with limits not less than those set forth below (unless limits have been lowered) and with insurers and under forms of policies satisfactory to COUNTY.

Coverage Minimum Amounts and Limits
(a) Worker's Compensation Statutory requirements at location of work
Employer's Liability $ 100,000 each accident

$ 100,000 by employee
$ 500,000 policy limit

(b) Commercial General Liability $ 2,000,000 General Aggregate
(Additional Insured & Wavier $ 2,000,000 Products-Comp. Ops Agg.
Of Subrogation) $ 1,000,000 Each Occurrence
$ 5,000 Medical Expense
(¢) Automobile Liability $ 1,000,000 Combined Single Limit (owned, hired and non-owned)
Option of Split Limits:
(1.) Bodily Injury $ 1,000,000 Per Person or $1,000,000 Per Accident

(Revised Jan.-2014)



HERNANDO COUNTY
PROCUREMENT REVIEW FORM

Procurement Conta

ct: | Fran Hallet

Contract No. and
Project Description

(Task Order & GSM #)

23-CG0215/JG — Infrastructure Construction of DR. Dennis Wilfong Center
for Success

Vendor Name:

Goodwin Bros Construction Inc.

Purchase Order No.:

23000849

Change Order No.:

Change Order 4

Procurement
Agent Review:

Frrouw Hallel 4/15/24 | Fran Hallet

Signature Date Printed Name

Comments:

Change Order # 4 is requested for an increase for modifications to Structure 3 in
the amount of $1912.92.

No Issues
RS
Grant Review: | - Haria Holls 4/17/2024 Maria Hobbs
Signature Date Printed Name

Comments:
GMS ID: 432
Dept.: 31001

Terms: 5/3/2022-6/30/2024, within terms ot agreement. Sufficient Funds available.
Expense appears to be allowable, allocable, reasonable, necessary and in
conformance with the agreement. Grant compliance review completed; no issues
found, ok to process.

Chief of
Procurement
Review:
Signature Date Printed Name
Comments : o A 0 N A A S A S o 0
APPROVED .

y Carla Rossiter-Smith at 12:41 pm, Apr 22, 2024

Recommendation:

Purchasing Form 5 (7/7/11)
C:\Users\fhallet\AppData\Local\Microsoft\ Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\NO1383SM\Form 5_ (002) (003).doc




Hernando County Board of County Commissioners Rev: 0
15470 Flight Path Dr.

Brooksville, FL. 34604

Construction Change Order

Owner: Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
Owner's Representative:

Vendor: coopwin BROS CONSTRUCTION INC

Change Order No. 4 Change Order Date: 03-21-2024
Contract No. 23000849 Contract Date:

Project Description:
CONTRACT NO. 23-CG0215/JG

The Project is Changed as Follows

Justification: Contract No. 23-C60215/JG - Infrastructure Construction of Dr,
Dennis Wilfong Center for Success

Modifications to Structute 3
Increase Line 3 - 51,912.92

New PO Balance is $2,711,408.22

31001-5606201 3 1912.92
Total Addition/Deduction this Change Order: 1,912.92
The Original Contract Sum was 1,894, 666.20
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: 814,829.10
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 2,709,495.30
The Net Amount of this Change Order is: 1,912.92

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 20 711,408, 22

The Contract Time will be changed by this Change Order (Days):
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:

Vendor Name/Address: Owner or Owner's Representative:
GOODWIN BROS CONSTRUCTION INC Hernando County Commission
PO BOX 1689 15470 Flight Path Dr.
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34605 Brooksville, FL 34601

APPROVED

By Carla Rossiter-Smith at 12:41 pm, Apr 22, 2024

Authorized Signature Chiet Procurement Uffice
Distribution:

Vendor - Original
Purchasing & Contracts
Finance
Requisitioning

Contract File
REV: 03/0122013



P.O. Box 1682
Brooksville, FL. 34605

goodwinbrosconst@hughes.net

Phone (352) 796-0149
Fax {352) 544-1084

Construction, Inc.

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

To: Erik Van De Boogaard Contact: Erik Van De Boogaard
Phone: 352-754-4062
Emali:
Project: Dennis Wilfong Center for Success Date: 2/19/2024
Location: Brooksville FL Hernando CO CHG4
Item# Description Qty UM
Modifications to Structure 3 1 EA $1,912.92 $1,912.92

Total: $1,912.92

Structure 3 required modifications due
to plan changes

Respectfully Submitted,
Goodwin Bros Construction, Inc.

Tom (Aardoo

Tom Charlow
Estimator/Project Manager

ACCEPTED:
The above prices, specifications and conditigns are satisfactory and hereby accepted
Date of Acceptance: 2-22-2024

Page 1 of 1



HoT

Iy

7

Es
SILT FENCE SIIALL BE AS SIIDWN ON SIIEET

w16 FUR PAEMENT TYPICAL SECTIONS AND EPECIFICATIONS
GRESS AREAS SHALL SLOPE FER PLIN AHD IN THE DIRECTION OF THE DRAINEGE FLOW

BRROWS

SHOWN ON

TS SHEET:
SEE SHEET C=11 FOR DIMENSIONS &hD RADIIs
ONSITE 50IL MATERIAL MEETING THE PROJECT SPECIFICETIONS FOR SUIABLE FILL SFALL BE UTILIZED FOR
ACKFILL \/HERE APPROPRIATE, IMPOKT FILL FROW OFF SITE M3t ALS0 BE REQUIRED: WATERIALS
UNSUITE BLE FOR BACKFILL SHALL BE RENOVED FROV SITE &ND PROPERLY DIS?0SED
FINTSH GRACES SHOMN T DNPAVED A REA ARE AFTER COMEACTICN. AN ST<TIZAT DN
GRE DING/BACKFILL FOR UNPAVED AREAS SFALL BE CONP_ETED IN MAXINUM 12" LIFTS 4 KD COMPACTED IN
AGEDRDENCE I PROJECT SPECIFICHTIONS: VININUN GOPE CTION F2R A1 FILLEZ BRE St L 2E 50%
F MAX. DE DENSITY SAMPLING AND TESTING SHA_L BE COMPLETED IN
CEDRDANGE NI PROTLET SPECITTCATIONS,
ITE STABILIZATION SHALL BE PROVICED FOR AKY/A LL DIS™URBED APERS: SLOPES TO BE SODDED, DPA
EOI10M 10 EE SEEL/MULCH UNLESS EPECIFIED DI HERWISE SEE SHEE C-Ly &1
SLL DISTURGED AREAS WITHIN F/ SHAL. PE REGTTRED WITH BANIR SOF PER FODT SFEC 561 UNLESS:
SN ETHERYE
RAINFGE rrwuuur:zrw PEVED ARESS SHALLINCLUDE He2D TRRFFIC BEAING STEEL GRAES PER FDOT
wuww
RAINEGE srw
v

Tores heLuohs exo T
£rEs - oot ST

ZRON FDLT STANDARDS,
SRRRAoE FE uloeR PA\’|HL: TS sebroncen concrere pen rouT seeclHicaTion secThon 5t
UNI ESS APPROVE!

RESMEN"S, S-#ALL BE PER FDOT STANDARDS FOR T-E TYPE
NDARD PLENS 4202120, UNES5 £PPROVED OTHEXAISE, YARD INLE™S

SORRUGATED POy ETHE ENE SORRUGATED POLIPIORYLENE, D CORRUGATED POLYNYLC HLORIOE FIFE,
WEETIS FEOT SPE TFEETISHS 430 2ND 948 SHALL BE ALLGINED ~0R AREAS NOT UNDER PAVIHE,
ENFSHS ARE AFPROYIMATE A [NC | UDE THE END SECIDNS ATTURL | EXGTH LAY VARY & [6HT v

SESE DN STAUCTURE WaTALLEC IO

STRUCTURE CHART

FDOT INDEY. NC: 425041
TVPE " Al SOPEL 67,73
STRUCTLRE BOTTOM
FEoT IEEL i 43
GRATE EL|

EvIIN 60,
RN

FDOT GUTTFR THIFT TYPF
FDOT INDEX NC: 4250041
ECPEL 6

v

FLOT TYPE "F" INLET ToF
FLOT INCEX NO: 4250053

FooT Iber N 45me53
SRATE ELa67,2
RT3

FDOT INDEX NO: 4250041

STRUCTURE £CTTCH 2P FL 6
FLOTINCEND 47501 W I8
RI=L 6685 NeIWV4 6360
EIH e SaINUL 63170

SN B0

FDOT UTTER INLET THFE v"

FDOT GUTTER INLET TYPE V!

sTog
FLOT GUTTEP INLET TYPE v
FLOT INDEX NO: 4250/ 1

51 IWVa64E0

FEO1 GUIIEP INLE] 1¥PE
FEOT INDEX 1N0: 425%<1

3
EvING: 64120

FeoT sy INET TP
FEOT INDEX 1 42552

67,46

=
pftocAiis

5TA 22172479
FEOT INLET TYPE
FEGT INDEX NO: 425441
RATE ELs 5613
Wi INV152022

Le NORTHING & EASTING REPRESENTS CENTER.

a TOPELEVATIDNS FOR CURB IN_ETS
OF RIM R GRATE

490
FDC INLE,
FoOT INDE N 4555041
RATE =L s
LT, 57,5
I 57

F STRUCTLRE O INVERT OF MESs
< TP OF BACK OF CURE 4T STRLCTURE LOCATION, FOR MANHOLES AND DROP

FENCE NOTES

Lo IF MODIFICATIDNS TO THE EXISTING FENCE AKE REQUIRED, THE

CONTRACTOR #ILL MAINTAIN AIRPORT SECURITY AT AL_TIMES DLRING

CONSTRUCTION ACTI/ITIES,

VRRIES

SPRING HILL DRIVE ROADSIDE SWALE DETAIL
15T T3 SCALE
KFFFR TO OFFSITF ROAD WIDFATNG FIANS BY CTHFRS

Basin: Project Area

Portion i3 Basin

Trpenious
frea (A

“Total Area

()
%0}

. s w
LEGEND

— e rroroses cowtouk

- E4STING SONTCUR

SN
LN

e

PROPOSED 5907 GRADE

PROPOSED SRAE IS TO
MATCH EX

PROPCSED
PAVENENT

GRADING, DRAINAGE AND
PAVING PLAN
DR DENNIS WILFONG CENTER
FOR SUCCESS

HCE]

PRI

&
oG
o

\9,
et
!

s
S5,
ToNAL
i WA

%
%

S

o —-— . P 2 A Le 350 LFuRCE T - N . T 30 2ar Rep - 5
. Co N E - SO AT G STORN 4T Gt R . - N [ SioAni de
: . e . & AR L s S
. e = R e e S S D
e e i s — e — L e —— =1 ﬁ%:! /ss.h S E
& ST T ———] w7
S VLT 6 — [— 5 R
e o i . :
(mustc; 2 ) i niiagaiiiiis s S S S SRS TR e el CRasTE
4 e 3 L L R L L L LR L LR CE R e e
I 7 I Speeh B 3 : Tt ; N o o . . VR :
v . . g e . .
£ . - B HE i
. LT . ~H s . PL N h . i
PNt I . R H . i o . .
= o P M E PRSI D T 0% 7 seE Bt ’ :
PR FUTURE FIMISHED FLOOR ELL 654 NI 03 e s . . :
16 . b = i N i
s s e | ] F | FUTUKE FINISHED F_9CR ELi 655
5 . %» bR s } xS
H )t B [ .
~ 1 ¥ L { & !
OvEI oW . RETENIDN POND s KN 3 oo
STRUCTUTE "~ ormaNIoN e - . 15 . PRY :
DEAIL H = Sk
e SUU SF RIPRAP . 2 . . ! P ok |
! . - &
- % ., SRR 3
H i :
5 ” LT '
% i . [ |
= H . . T 1, 2
=SS s ——————— H Y w 2
: LoT 1 jprsc; f | §
rrorscens | S s e 22 aca . | U o (-
i s ¥ L . - | 5
| ' L 5 ! I
I | £ e ‘ i £ . 2
z | | M i B B
N B . H - ) yl
B \ [ : i N v
E| ] | 3 s Tl
g EEI) ol | , : i o
5| o I ‘ A | s . i B B
i8E . ‘ ! ‘ \ 5 . & . . B8 B R
g L3 c X 26 L 15" REP AT U710 B - . . VALL N5 SLAR -
g | . ! : & . K o
3 3 & . " .
z \ ; : [ |
a4 i
g il I s . B
2 PROPOSED RETENTION POND x : s - ;
gl - | A . .
FI ‘ Toror o EL 678 ‘ g ¥ E
gl | Leus | g : 5
5" ] x ' ]
b }, | | ‘ R i ¥ : % ¥
g i ' ¥ g
3 I I, - P & T —
: 5 S 2045 s ] 55 L 45" P T iz 5 g . e
& ‘ 15C SF RIP RAP. ‘ M i o
; Es P
436 LF 48" RCP AT Uiz ; 2
=| FENCE R 286 LF 42 RCP AT (423% & * 52LF 30" RC? AT Ga29%c
z i . B )
H .
H I i 'E/
£ i SR RN RN W Cggas
g _1_,(_,,( % M ok e
£l
- ) i [ Y
sl & :
o3 e e
Bl & 3
z & Ferstine -
E{ P ‘ oo e
- NBHOLE X - .
& . g - TOP L, 55.24 ! = X
E [iorr 5 Oras ik FECE NPT o i ‘ K
£ PR carines EEUPR cure :

REUSE OF DOCUMENT

THIS DOCUMENT, COMPRISED OF THE
ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, NC.

DRAWNG INVALID UNLESS. SIGNED, DATED
& SEALED BY REGISTERED PROFESSKNAL

Bl k|8
g
B[ |,
ELE|z| |5
§§§z =
Bl =] (¥
RV IEHEE
- Zuz B | o
-4 EHEE
a2 o] (2
§§§§|§ §
M
. [BE[R:
shaEd |
H S E| j
7 H
(- fo]n]e]n
i 8
<2 lslalslsl |8
é'ﬂ‘_‘(‘d'ﬂ'ﬂ E
MEIHE
HEIEIE S
HHHEEE




MACK CONCRETE INDUSTRIES, INC. CF27523 Engineer: DANIEL D.
10/19/2023 4:09:32 PM 2023070066 Salesperson: TIM J.
Structure Notes: 3X3 D4,3/4.3 WWM OR EQUIV. - | 1) 37" x 49" - USF 6286 GRATE - & IRON GRATE SEATS 5601Ib
TWO LAYERS IN FLOOR AND WALLS (13' MAX | 1) 37" x 49" = CHAIN & EYEBOLT -1 @ 30" 21b
DEPTH) 1) 58" x 60" = TS,76x76",D Grate Seat,CTR - 8" 2647 1b
D WALLS=3X3 D4.3/4.3 WWM OR EQUIV. 1) 58" x 60" - 58x60" Base,8"w,F T - 67" 163751b
MIN. 8" LAP SPLICE (3 SQUARES) IN WWM 1) HOLE 58" -18441b
(2) #4 ABOVE HOLES (3' MIN SPACING; 2) HOLE 42" -19281b
LENGTH=HS+12")
(1) #4 EACH SIDE OF HOLES (LENGTH=HS+6")
3" OUTSIDE CAGE CLEARANGE
Position Elev Angle Pipe Ext. (cw) Int. (cw) | Up () Connector | Ref
Rim 67.33'
Reducer 0'
Invert 1 61.7' 90° 42" RCP 38" 30" o" HOLE 58" P1
Invert 2 61.7' 180° 30" RCP 37" 29" 2" HOLE 42" P1
Invert 3 62.5' 272° 30" RCP 39" 31" 12" HOLE 42" P1
Invert 4
Invert 5
Invert 6
Invert 7
Invert 8
SPECIFICATIONS: " - USF 6286 GRATE - & IRON GRATE SEATS - (P4)
—— 37" x 49~ GHAIN & EVEBOLT -1 @ 30" - (P3)
1) 70 K.S.1. Wire Mesh 58" x 60" - 'II'S,76x76“,D Grate Seat,CITR- 8"'=(P2)
2) Grade 60 Rebar
3) Type I/ll Cement
4) 4000 P.S.l. @ 28 Days
— U+
- 5) Conforms To F.D.O.T.
Invert: 3——>—T—166" > 6) Manufactured Per A.S.T.M.
. 58" x 60" - 58x60" Base,8'w,FT - 67" - (P1)
C-478 Latest Revision
5g" Invert: 1
AN
Invert: 2
CF27523 GOODWIN BROTHERS
DR. DENNIS WILFONG CTR FOR SUCCESS - ST (CF27523)

Structure ID: 3 DJ
Spec: FDOT 425-052,010,001
Type: "D" J-BOTTOM
Size: 58" x 60"

Rim: 67.33'
Invert: 61.7"
Floor (Top): 61.033

Rim to Invert: 5.63'
Overall Height: 6.917
Weight: 15812 Ib




From: Burt Bennett

To: Erik Van De Boogaard; Jeremy Burgess

Subject: RE: Dennis Wilfong Center Change order 4 with backup
Date: Thursday, February 22, 2024 11:07:20 AM
Attachments: image001.png

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe,

Yes, believe the precast submittals were reviewed prior to a revision on the Skanska site
modifying the grades. The request is reasonable.

Burt A. Bennett
Senior Project Manager

COASTAL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.

966 Candlelight Blvd, 3703 East Forest Dr.
Brooksville, FL 34601 Inverness, FL 34453
Office: 352-786-8423 352-344-2016

Cell: 352-279-5990
E-mail: bbennett@®coastal-enginesring.com

From: Erik Van De Boogaard <EVanDeRoogaard@co.hernando.fl.us>

Sent: Thursday, February 22, 2024 7:58 AM

To: Jeremy Burgess <JBurgess@coastal-engineering.com>; Burt Bennett <bbennett@coastal-
engineering.com>

Subject: FW: Dennis Wilfong Center Change order 4 with backup

Please review and advise/recommend for approval.

Thanks.
Erik

From: Tom Charlow <estimator@goodwinbrosinc.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 21, 2024 7:17 AM




To: Erik Van De Boogaard <EVanDeRpogaard@co.hernando. fl.us>
Cc: Daniel Goodwin <danisl@goodwinbrosinc.com>
Subject: Dennis Wilfong Center Change order 4 with backup

CAUTION.: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links

or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is
safe.

Erik, please see attached plan sheet and submittal with engineer change to grate top inlet
from manhole on plans.

Thanks,

Tom Chariow
Estimator/Project Manager

Goodwin Bros. Construction, Inc.

P.O. Box 1689:Brooksville, FL 34605

14341 Ponce De Leon BlvdiBrooksville, FL 34601

& (352)796-014955(352)544-10840

Excellence (s Standard & - estimator@goodwinbrosinc.com



Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
Change Order Request

,
v/|Construction Non-Construction
Purchase Order #: 23000399 Change Order #: l:l[

Vendor Name: ('}_\Q:dg o e Cots Vendor# |RR)1UL

Contract # 23~ Ch (7 !5! Y& Department: Admi NSTHYChen

Project Description: (o rvact Vo, 22-CAHOZ\S\GG

Requested by (print name): \FQ‘S‘[ co \\ v %\”‘1 + Request Date: Ur\‘ \ Z \'ZO 24

Check Appropriate Boxes:
V|increase Funds Add Lines (s) No cost time extension

Decrease Funds Change Account Number Other:

Instructions: Please copy and paste the appropriate Change Order Script and fill in the blanks. Include justification and details for the c¢change. If Change
Order request is'dueto new agreements, quotes, projects, etc., please attach-appropriate documentation as necessary.

Detailed Justification/Explanation of Request: ‘
Contyoct NVo. 23- e s E - ITnfrastructure Construchon
O£ Dr. eSS U \Porw% Cenrer for Success .

wocdhfrcarons Yo Stvuctue 3
T reveose Line 3~ € |, a\2.Q72
; | e (o - ¥. - 33
Vewo PO Ba\ance s 2,7\, 1R, 22
Z\00\ ~ S (Ho\e Z0\
Originél Purchase Orderamount: $ 1, G, Leluwle . 2.0
Value of all prior Change Orders: $ ¥\, K28 .\ O
Addition/Deduction for this Change Order: $ |, 312 q 2
New Purchase Order Total: $ 2. 71\, W 0OB. 2L

Date:

Vendor Signature (if construction):
Dept Approver Name: 101§ Bren R 4
Procurement Approver: AP P ROVE. Date:

By Carla Rossiter- Smlth at 12 42 pm Apr 22 2024

Date:

Procurement Processor:

Revigsed 4/12/2024 l



